

HOUSE BILL 504:Weldon City Bd. of Ed./Compensation.

This Bill Analysis reflects the contents of the bill as it was presented in committee.

2021-2022 General Assembly

Committee: House Local Government. If favorable, re- Date: April 22, 2021

refer to Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the

House

Introduced by: Rep. Wray **Prepared by:** Jonathan Zator

Analysis of: First Edition Committee Co-Counsel

OVERVIEW: House Bill 504 would set the monthly compensation for the chair of the Weldon City Board of Education at \$650.00 and its members at \$550.00.

CURRENT LAW: Weldon City Board of Education members are to receive the same compensation and expense allowances as the members of the Halifax County Board of Education (Section 5 of S.L. 1983-984). Compensation for members of the Halifax County Board of Education is determined by the Halifax County Board of Commissioners (G.S. 115C-38).

BILL ANALYSIS: House Bill 504 would amend Section 5 of S.L. 1983-984 to set the compensation of the chair of the Weldon City Board of Education at \$650.00 per month and its members at \$550.00 per month.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This act would be effective when it becomes law.

